THE LORD’S DAY

May 5, 2024

“For where two or three are gathered together in my name,

there am | in the midst of them.” Matthew 18:20
PRELUDE - The prelude is a time for heart preparation.

It is

important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the

privilege of entering the presence of the King.
Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus

HYMN “Jesus Is All the World To Me”
HYMN “Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus”
Worship by Giving

Prayer for our Missionaries

HYMN “I’d Rather Have Jesus”
Scripture Deuteronomy 8:10-18
Prayer

CHORUS “Keep Me True”
Message The Danger of the Blessing
HYMN “Cleanse Me”

The Lord’s Supper

CHORUS “Thank You, Lord”

Benediction and Postlude

“When thou hast eaten and art full, then thou shalt bless
the LORD thy God for the good land which he hath given
thee. Beware that thou forget not the LORD thy God,”

Deuteronomy 8:10, 11a

420
624

326

491

519

174

343

What God Hath Promised

God hath not promised skies always blue
Flower-strewn pathways all our lives through;
God hath not promised sun without rain,
Joy without sorrow, peace without pain.

God hath not promised we shall not know
Toil and temptation, trouble and woe;
He hath not told us we shall not bear
Many a burden, many a care.

God hath not promised smooth roads and wide,
Swift, easy travel, needing no guide;
Never a mountain rocky and steep,
Never a river turbid and deep.

But God hath promised strength for the day
Rest for the labor, light for the way;
Grace for the trials, help from above;
Unfailing sympathy, undying love.
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