THE LORD'S DAY

May 5, 2024 "For where two or three are gathered together in my name,

there am I in the midst of them." Matthew 18:20 **PRELUDE** – The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the privilege of entering the presence of the King.

Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus		420
HYMN	"Jesus Is All the World To Me"	624
HYMN	"Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus"	326
Worship by Giving		
Prayer for our Missionaries		
HYMN	"I'd Rather Have Jesus"	491
Scripture	Deuteronomy 8:10-18	
Prayer		
CHORUS	"Keep Me True"	519
Message	The Danger of the Blessing	
HYMN	"Cleanse Me"	174
The Lord's Supper		
CHORUS	"Thank You, Lord"	343

Benediction and Postlude

"When thou hast eaten and art full, then thou shalt bless the LORD thy God for the good land which he hath given thee. Beware that thou forget not the LORD thy God,"

Deuteronomy 8:10, 11a

What God Hath Promised

God hath not promised skies always blue Flower-strewn pathways all our lives through; God hath not promised sun without rain, Joy without sorrow, peace without pain.

God hath not promised we shall not know Toil and temptation, trouble and woe; He hath not told us we shall not bear Many a burden, many a care.

God hath not promised smooth roads and wide, Swift, easy travel, needing no guide; Never a mountain rocky and steep, Never a river turbid and deep.

But God hath promised strength for the day Rest for the labor, light for the way; Grace for the trials, help from above; Unfailing sympathy, undying love.

Annie Johnson Flint